ST. CHARLES COUNTY, MO ~ Municipal Court
636-949-1833

Any violations involving an accident or intoxication-related offenses, or any offense
not listed below, require a court appearance.

Anyone 16 years or younger must appear in court with a parent or legal guardian.

The amounts listed below include all mandatory court costs in addition to the fine amount.

Speeding Total
1- 5 mph over $128.00
6-10 mph over $138.00
11-15 mph over $148.00
16-20 mph over $178.00
21-25 mph over $208.00
Speeding in a School Zone Total
1-5 mph over $158.00
6-10 mph over $178.00
11-15 mph over $208.00
16-20 mph over $228.00
21-25 mph over $258.00
Speeding in a Construction Zone Total
1 -5 mph over $158.00
6-10 mph over $188.00
11-15 mph over $208.00
16-20 mph over $228.00
21-25 mph over $258.00
Moving Traffic Violations Total
Fail to drive on right half of roadway $108.00
All Lane Violations $108.00
Lane Violation causing immediate threat of accident $138.00
Drove wrong direction on street $108.00
Drove wrong direction on street causing immediate threat of accident $138.00
lllegal / improper turn $108.00
Fail to signal $108.00
Improper/Prohibited U-turn $108.00
Followed another vehicle too closely $108.00
Truck over 18000 Ibs followed another vehicle too closely $208.00
Changed lanes when mov’t could not be made w/ safety $108.00
Changed lanes when mov’t could not be made w/ safety- threat of accident $138.00
Fail to stop for school bus receiving / discharging children $158.00
Fail to Secure/Cover Load $108.00
Drove commercial vehicle w/ willful / wanton disregard for safety $188.00
Fail to obey traffic control device $108.00
Fail to stop at stop sign before cross walk/ point nearest intersection $108.00
Fail to obey traffic signal temporarily designating lanes — threat of accident  $138.00
Cut in on overtaken vehicle $108.00
Fail to yield $108.00
Fail to yield to emergency vehicle $138.00
Fail to slow to reasonable speed for existing conditions $108.00

Railroad Crossing Violations $108.00



No headlights when required

Failure to dim lights

Expired driver’s license

Operate ATV upon highway / street not authorized
Operate ATV carrying passenger

Non-Moving Traffic Violations

License Plate/Registration Violations

Defective Equipment

Operated Vehicle with Excessive Tint

Seatbelt Violation

Fail to properly secure child less than 4 yrs to 16 yrs
Operate ATV w/o proper bicycle safety flag

Operate ATV on private property w/o owner’s consent

Parking Violations

Parking Violation

Parked — Obstruct Fire Hydrant
Handicapped parking violation

Other Violations
Fireworks Violation
Park Curfew Violation

Code/Animal Violations
Weeds/Grass in Excess of 10 inches
Property Maintenance Violations (1% Offense)

Animal Running at Large — no injury or property damage (1* Offense)

Failure to Vaccinate (1> Offense)
Habitually Barking Dog (1% Offense)
Habitually Barking Dog (2" Offense)
Habitually Barking Dog (3" Offense)
Accumulation of Fecal Matter (1 Offense)

You may pay online at www.trafficpayment.com or by phone at 800.444.1187.

A processing fee will apply.

$108.00
$ 88.00
$138.00
$ 88.00
$ 88.00

$ 88.00
$ 88.00
$108.00
$ 10.00
$106.00
$ 88.00
$158.00

$ 88.00
$128.00
$128.00

$208.00
$158.00

$ 83.00
$158.00
$133.00
$108.00
$107.50
$157.50
$257.50
$108.00



