ST. CHARLES COUNTY, MO ~ Municipal Court 636-949-1833

Any violations involving an <u>accident</u> or <u>intoxication-related offenses</u>, or any offense not listed below, require a court appearance.

Anyone 16 years or younger must appear in court with a parent or legal guardian.

The amounts listed below include all mandatory court costs in addition to the fine amount.

Speeding 1- 5 mph over 6-10 mph over 11-15 mph over 16-20 mph over 21-25 mph over	Total \$128.00 \$138.00 \$148.00 \$178.00 \$208.00
Speeding in a School Zone 1-5 mph over 6-10 mph over 11-15 mph over 16-20 mph over 21-25 mph over	Total \$158.00 \$178.00 \$208.00 \$228.00 \$258.00
Speeding in a Construction Zone 1 -5 mph over 6-10 mph over 11-15 mph over 16-20 mph over 21-25 mph over	Total \$158.00 \$188.00 \$208.00 \$228.00 \$258.00

Moving Traffic Violations	Total
Fail to drive on right half of roadway	\$108.00
All Lane Violations	\$108.00
Lane Violation causing immediate threat of accident	\$138.00
Drove wrong direction on street	\$108.00
Drove wrong direction on street causing immediate threat of accident	\$138.00
Illegal / improper turn	\$108.00
Fail to signal	\$108.00
Improper/Prohibited U-turn	\$108.00
Followed another vehicle too closely	\$108.00
Truck over 18000 lbs followed another vehicle too closely	\$208.00
Changed lanes when mov't could not be made w/ safety	\$108.00
Changed lanes when mov't could not be made w/ safety- threat of accident	\$138.00
Fail to stop for school bus receiving / discharging children	\$158.00
Fail to Secure/Cover Load	\$108.00
Drove commercial vehicle w/ willful / wanton disregard for safety	\$188.00
Fail to obey traffic control device	\$108.00
Fail to stop at stop sign before cross walk/ point nearest intersection	\$108.00
Fail to obey traffic signal temporarily designating lanes – threat of accident	\$138.00
Cut in on overtaken vehicle	\$108.00
Fail to yield	\$108.00
Fail to yield to emergency vehicle	\$138.00
Fail to slow to reasonable speed for existing conditions	\$108.00
Railroad Crossing Violations	\$108.00

No headlights when required Failure to dim lights Expired driver's license Operate ATV upon highway / street not authorized Operate ATV carrying passenger	\$108.00 \$ 88.00 \$138.00 \$ 88.00 \$ 88.00
Non-Moving Traffic Violations License Plate/Registration Violations Defective Equipment Operated Vehicle with Excessive Tint Seatbelt Violation Fail to properly secure child less than 4 yrs to 16 yrs Operate ATV w/o proper bicycle safety flag Operate ATV on private property w/o owner's consent	\$ 88.00 \$ 88.00 \$108.00 \$ 10.00 \$106.00 \$ 88.00 \$158.00
Parking Violations Parking Violation Parked – Obstruct Fire Hydrant Handicapped parking violation	\$ 88.00 \$128.00 \$128.00
Other Violations Fireworks Violation Park Curfew Violation	\$208.00 \$158.00
Code/Animal Violations Weeds/Grass in Excess of 10 inches Property Maintenance Violations (1 st Offense) Animal Running at Large – no injury or property damage (1 st Offense) Failure to Vaccinate (1 st Offense) Habitually Barking Dog (1 st Offense) Habitually Barking Dog (2 nd Offense) Habitually Barking Dog (3 rd Offense) Accumulation of Fecal Matter (1 st Offense)	\$ 83.00 \$158.00 \$133.00 \$108.00 \$107.50 \$157.50 \$257.50 \$108.00

You may pay online at www.trafficpayment.com or by phone at 800.444.1187.
A processing fee will apply.